
San Bernardino Invitational 3/8/2008

7.00 5.90 6.00 11.50 25.80 66.20 66.2014.3014.407.40 6.40 12.30 13.707.00Travis Ranch 0.006.70 7.50 6.80 5.50
5.90 5.60 5.30 10.60 23.60 61.30 61.3013.0012.106.20 5.80 11.40 14.207.20Palm Desert MS #2 0.007.00 6.80 6.20 5.30
6.50 5.70 5.40 10.50 22.40 57.40 57.4011.9013.206.70 6.10 11.80 10.005.30Magnolia JHS 0.004.70 6.10 5.80 5.10
5.00 4.70 5.60 10.80 23.90 54.90 54.9013.1010.605.60 5.40 10.10 10.305.40Bernardo Yorba #2 0.004.90 6.70 6.40 5.20
4.50 5.20 5.20 10.10 21.40 52.30 52.3011.309.805.30 5.70 10.90 10.205.50Townsend 0.004.70 5.80 5.50 4.90

RAJH/M Equipment 

Chor Exc Tot
SOLOMON

Movement

Voc Exc Tot

Ensemble

Comp Exc Tot
WARD

GE 1
MAR

Rep Perf Tot

GE 2
KEMP

Rep Perf Tot
GE
Tot

Gross
Score Pen

Net
Score

LLACER

1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1Travis Ranch 01 1
3 3 3 3 3 3 1 1 1 3 4 2 3 3 2 2Palm Desert MS #2 02 3
2 2 2 2 2 2 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 3Magnolia JHS 04 4
4 4 4 5 5 5 4 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 4 4Bernardo Yorba #2 03 2
5 5 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5Townsend 05 5

6.70 7.00 7.00 13.70 28.80 71.30 71.3015.1013.707.00 7.30 14.30 14.507.40Bernardo Yorba #2 0.007.10 7.70 7.40 6.70

RAAJH/M Equipment 

Chor Exc Tot
SOLOMON

Movement

Voc Exc Tot

Ensemble

Comp Exc Tot
WARD

GE 1
MAR

Rep Perf Tot

GE 2
KEMP

Rep Perf Tot
GE
Tot

Gross
Score Pen

Net
Score

LLACER

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1Bernardo Yorba #2 01 1

6.30 7.40 7.50 14.70 30.10 73.80 73.8015.4013.006.70 7.70 15.10 15.607.90Palm Desert MS #1 0.007.70 7.90 7.50 7.20

JHA Equipment 

Chor Exc Tot
SOLOMON

Movement

Voc Exc Tot

Ensemble

Comp Exc Tot
WARD

GE 1
MAR

Rep Perf Tot

GE 2
KEMP

Rep Perf Tot
GE
Tot

Gross
Score Pen

Net
Score

LLACER

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1Palm Desert MS #1 01 1
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San Bernardino Invitational 3/8/2008

6.90 7.30 5.80 11.20 26.00 68.40 68.4014.8014.107.20 7.50 14.80 13.507.00Rowland 0.006.50 7.50 7.30 5.40
5.40 6.80 5.30 10.30 24.20 62.80 62.8013.9011.105.70 7.10 13.90 13.606.90Monrovia 0.006.70 6.90 7.00 5.00
5.00 6.40 6.30 12.00 24.80 62.40 62.4012.8010.905.90 7.30 13.70 13.006.80Northwood 0.006.20 6.60 6.20 5.70
5.80 5.90 5.50 10.60 23.60 61.20 61.2013.0012.206.40 6.90 12.80 12.606.50West Covina #2 0.006.10 6.70 6.30 5.10
5.30 6.50 4.70 9.00 21.50 57.40 57.4012.5011.406.10 7.00 13.50 11.005.80Century 0.005.20 6.50 6.00 4.30
4.70 6.10 4.60 8.80 20.80 54.60 54.6012.0010.305.60 6.60 12.70 10.805.70Rosemead 0.005.10 6.20 5.80 4.20
4.80 4.80 4.50 8.70 20.80 52.00 52.0012.1010.205.40 5.60 10.40 10.605.60Bell 0.005.00 6.10 6.00 4.20

RA GREEN Equipment 

Chor Exc Tot
SOLOMON

Movement

Voc Exc Tot

Ensemble

Comp Exc Tot
WARD

GE 1
MAR

Rep Perf Tot

GE 2
KEMP

Rep Perf Tot
GE
Tot

Gross
Score Pen

Net
Score

LLACER

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1Rowland 01 1
5 3 4 3 2 2 2 1 1 2 4 4 4 3 2 2Monrovia 02 2
4 5 5 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 1 1 1 2 3 3Northwood 04 4
2 2 2 5 6 5 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4West Covina #2 03 3
3 4 3 4 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5Century 05 5
6 7 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 7 6 6 6 6 6 6Rosemead 06 7
7 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 7Bell 07 5

7.00 7.10 6.80 13.30 26.20 67.50 67.5012.9014.007.00 7.30 14.40 12.906.60Yucaipa 0.006.30 6.80 6.10 6.50
6.80 6.70 6.40 12.70 27.20 67.20 67.2014.5013.907.10 7.00 13.70 12.406.40Silverado 0.006.00 7.30 7.20 6.30
6.50 7.00 5.40 10.50 22.70 64.60 64.6012.2013.306.80 7.20 14.20 14.407.30Santa Fe #2 0.007.10 6.30 5.90 5.10
6.30 6.30 7.00 13.60 26.00 64.00 64.0012.4013.206.90 6.70 13.00 11.806.10Montebello #2 0.005.70 6.40 6.00 6.60
5.30 5.10 5.70 10.90 22.60 53.80 53.8011.7011.205.90 5.50 10.60 9.405.00Cajon 0.004.40 6.00 5.70 5.20
5.00 4.70 5.00 9.60 20.80 50.90 50.9011.2010.405.40 5.10 9.80 9.905.20Bassett 0.004.70 5.60 5.60 4.60

RA RED Equipment 

Chor Exc Tot
SOLOMON

Movement

Voc Exc Tot

Ensemble

Comp Exc Tot
WARD

GE 1
MAR

Rep Perf Tot

GE 2
KEMP

Rep Perf Tot
GE
Tot

Gross
Score Pen

Net
Score

LLACER

2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1Yucaipa 02 2
1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 1 2 2Silverado 01 1
4 3 3 2 2 2 1 1 1 4 5 5 5 4 3 3Santa Fe #2 04 4
3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 1 1 1 3 4 4Montebello #2 03 3
5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 5 4 4 4 5 5 5Cajon 05 5
6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6Bassett 06 6
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San Bernardino Invitational 3/8/2008

7.90 8.50 6.40 12.40 28.70 77.50 77.5016.3016.608.70 8.70 17.20 15.007.70Patriot 0.007.30 8.30 8.00 6.00
7.10 7.60 7.20 14.10 27.10 71.70 71.7013.0015.007.90 7.80 15.40 14.207.30West Covina #1 0.006.90 6.70 6.30 6.90
7.60 7.50 6.30 12.20 24.90 70.60 70.6012.7015.107.50 7.60 15.10 15.507.90Rancho Cucamonga #2 0.007.60 6.50 6.20 5.90
6.70 6.60 6.70 13.00 27.10 68.50 68.5014.1014.107.40 7.00 13.60 13.707.10Westminster 0.006.60 7.20 6.90 6.30
6.20 6.90 6.00 11.70 24.60 66.70 66.7012.9013.407.20 7.40 14.30 14.407.40Warren 0.007.00 6.80 6.10 5.70
6.80 6.80 5.70 11.00 23.30 65.20 65.2012.3014.407.60 7.20 14.00 13.507.00Colony 0.006.50 6.40 5.90 5.30

RAA GREEN Equipment 

Chor Exc Tot
SOLOMON

Movement

Voc Exc Tot

Ensemble

Comp Exc Tot
WARD

GE 1
MAR

Rep Perf Tot

GE 2
KEMP

Rep Perf Tot
GE
Tot

Gross
Score Pen

Net
Score

LLACER

1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 3 3 3 1 1 1Patriot 01 1
2 3 3 2 2 2 4 4 4 3 1 1 1 2 2 2West Covina #1 04 3
4 2 2 3 3 3 1 1 1 5 4 4 4 4 3 3Rancho Cucamonga #2 05 4
5 5 5 6 6 6 5 5 5 2 2 2 2 2 4 4Westminster 02 2
6 6 6 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5Warren 03 5
3 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6Colony 06 6
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San Bernardino Invitational 3/8/2008

7.20 8.20 7.00 13.70 28.10 73.10 73.1014.4014.607.40 8.40 16.60 13.807.10Eleanor Roosevelt 0.006.70 7.30 7.10 6.70
7.30 7.60 6.60 12.90 27.70 71.20 71.2014.8014.907.60 7.70 15.30 13.306.90Kennedy 0.006.40 7.50 7.30 6.30
7.60 6.80 6.50 12.60 24.90 69.10 69.1012.3015.407.80 7.10 13.90 14.907.60El Modena 0.007.30 6.30 6.00 6.10
6.30 7.50 5.80 11.30 23.30 65.20 65.2012.0013.707.40 8.00 15.50 12.706.60Ontario 0.006.10 6.20 5.80 5.50
6.60 6.20 5.70 11.10 24.20 64.70 64.7013.1013.607.00 6.60 12.80 14.107.30Vista Murrieta #2 0.006.80 6.80 6.30 5.40
6.80 6.50 5.90 11.70 23.40 64.20 64.2011.7013.907.10 6.90 13.40 13.507.00Mater Dei 0.006.50 6.00 5.70 5.80
6.50 6.30 6.20 12.10 24.90 62.90 62.9012.8013.807.30 7.30 13.60 10.605.60Arcadia #3 0.005.00 6.60 6.20 5.90
6.00 6.40 5.60 11.00 23.20 60.20 60.2012.2011.805.80 6.80 13.20 12.006.20Los Altos #2 0.005.80 6.10 6.10 5.40

RAA RED Equipment 

Chor Exc Tot
SOLOMON

Movement

Voc Exc Tot

Ensemble

Comp Exc Tot
WARD

GE 1
MAR

Rep Perf Tot

GE 2
KEMP

Rep Perf Tot
GE
Tot

Gross
Score Pen

Net
Score

LLACER

3 3 3 1 1 1 3 3 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1Eleanor Roosevelt 02 2
2 2 2 3 2 3 5 5 5 1 2 2 2 2 2 2Kennedy 01 1
1 1 1 5 4 4 1 1 1 5 3 3 3 3 3 3El Modena 05 6
3 7 6 2 3 2 6 6 6 7 6 6 6 7 4 4Ontario 06 7
7 5 7 8 8 8 2 2 2 3 7 7 7 5 5 5Vista Murrieta #2 03 3
6 4 4 6 5 6 4 4 4 8 5 5 5 6 6 6Mater Dei 08 8
5 6 5 4 7 5 8 8 8 4 4 4 4 3 7 7Arcadia #3 04 4
8 8 8 7 6 7 7 7 7 6 8 7 8 8 8 8Los Altos #2 07 5

8.50 9.00 7.90 15.50 29.10 71.10 71.1013.6013.905.40 5.30 14.30 13.807.10Etiwanda 0.006.70 6.90 6.70 7.60
7.80 9.50 6.80 13.20 27.00 69.00 69.0013.8012.504.70 5.20 14.70 14.807.50Cornerstone 0.007.30 7.00 6.80 6.40
8.10 8.40 7.40 14.60 28.50 68.40 68.4013.9012.604.50 4.60 13.00 14.307.30La Puente 0.007.00 7.10 6.80 7.20
8.00 8.60 7.10 13.90 27.40 67.20 67.2013.5012.804.80 5.10 13.70 13.306.90Los Altos #1 0.006.40 7.00 6.50 6.80
8.40 8.30 6.60 12.90 26.20 65.40 65.4013.3013.004.60 4.90 13.20 13.006.70Alta Loma 0.006.30 6.70 6.60 6.30

INTERA GREEN Equipment 

Chor Exc Tot
SOLOMON

Movement

Voc Exc Tot

Ensemble

Comp Exc Tot
WARD

GE 1
MAR

Rep Perf Tot

GE 2
KEMP

Rep Perf Tot
GE
Tot

Gross
Score Pen

Net
Score

LLACER

1 1 1 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1Etiwanda 04 3
3 5 5 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 4 4 4 2 2Cornerstone 02 1
5 3 4 5 4 5 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 3La Puente 01 1
2 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4Los Altos #1 02 5
4 2 2 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5Alta Loma 05 4

4



San Bernardino Invitational 3/8/2008

9.50 9.30 7.50 14.70 27.90 71.00 71.0013.2014.805.30 5.20 14.50 13.807.10Los Osos 0.006.70 6.60 6.60 7.20
8.80 8.10 6.30 12.30 27.40 68.00 68.0015.1014.105.30 4.80 12.90 13.607.00Santa Fe #1 0.006.60 7.70 7.40 6.00
8.30 8.80 6.70 13.10 26.40 67.50 67.5013.3013.305.00 5.00 13.80 14.007.20South Hills #2 0.006.80 6.80 6.50 6.40
7.80 8.60 7.10 14.00 27.60 65.70 65.7013.6012.504.70 4.90 13.50 12.106.30Knight 0.005.80 7.00 6.60 6.90
8.20 8.70 6.10 11.90 24.50 63.70 63.7012.6012.604.40 4.70 13.40 13.206.80Redlands East Valley 0.006.40 6.30 6.30 5.80
7.90 9.10 6.20 12.20 24.90 63.60 63.6012.7012.404.50 4.60 13.70 12.606.50El Dorado #2 0.006.10 6.50 6.20 6.00
7.10 6.20 4.80 9.50 21.40 53.30 53.3011.9011.003.90 4.10 10.30 10.605.60Marshall Fundamental 0.005.00 6.00 5.90 4.70

INTERA RED Equipment 

Chor Exc Tot
SOLOMON

Movement

Voc Exc Tot

Ensemble

Comp Exc Tot
WARD

GE 1
MAR

Rep Perf Tot

GE 2
KEMP

Rep Perf Tot
GE
Tot

Gross
Score Pen

Net
Score

LLACER

1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 4 1 1 1 1 1 1Los Osos 04 2
1 2 2 4 6 6 3 3 3 1 4 4 4 3 2 2Santa Fe #1 01 1
3 3 3 2 3 2 1 1 1 3 3 3 3 4 3 3South Hills #2 03 4
4 6 5 3 5 4 6 6 6 2 2 2 2 2 4 4Knight 02 2
6 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 5 5Redlands East Valley 06 5
5 5 6 6 2 3 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 6 6El Dorado #2 05 6
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7Marshall Fundamental 07 7
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San Bernardino Invitational 3/8/2008

10.30 10.50 8.20 15.90 33.00 83.10 83.1017.1016.506.20 6.10 16.60 17.008.70South Hills #1 0.008.30 8.70 8.40 7.70
9.80 9.90 7.00 13.90 28.20 72.30 72.3014.3015.205.40 5.50 15.40 13.506.80Chaffey 0.006.70 7.10 7.20 6.90
8.60 9.00 8.00 15.80 31.10 71.90 71.9015.3013.304.70 4.90 13.90 13.607.00Poway 0.006.60 7.70 7.60 7.80
8.50 9.60 6.50 12.70 26.80 67.30 67.3014.1013.505.00 5.10 14.70 12.306.30Montebello #1 0.006.00 7.20 6.90 6.20
8.50 9.10 6.40 12.50 25.20 66.30 66.3012.7013.705.20 5.00 14.10 13.306.90Santa Margarita 0.006.40 6.50 6.20 6.10
8.40 9.40 6.30 12.30 24.60 65.20 65.2012.3013.605.20 4.80 14.20 12.806.60Norco 0.006.20 6.10 6.20 6.00
8.00 8.30 5.90 11.50 25.20 63.50 63.5013.7012.804.80 4.70 13.00 12.506.40Canyon #1 0.006.10 7.00 6.70 5.60

SA GREEN Equipment 

Chor Exc Tot
SOLOMON

Movement

Voc Exc Tot

Ensemble

Comp Exc Tot
WARD

GE 1
MAR

Rep Perf Tot

GE 2
KEMP

Rep Perf Tot
GE
Tot

Gross
Score Pen

Net
Score

LLACER

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1South Hills #1 01 1
2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2Chaffey 04 3
7 3 6 5 6 6 2 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 3Poway 02 2
5 4 5 3 3 3 7 7 7 4 4 4 4 4 4 4Montebello #1 03 4
3 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 6 5 5 5 5 5 5Santa Margarita 06 6
3 6 4 6 4 4 5 5 5 7 6 6 6 7 6 6Norco 07 6
6 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 5 7 7 7 5 7 7Canyon #1 05 5

9.90 9.50 8.30 16.40 32.50 78.80 78.8016.1016.006.10 5.30 14.80 15.507.90Valley View 0.007.60 8.20 7.90 8.10
9.30 10.00 7.60 14.90 28.70 72.80 72.8013.8014.805.50 5.60 15.60 13.707.00Vista Murrieta #1 0.006.70 7.10 6.70 7.30
9.70 9.10 7.10 13.80 28.20 72.50 72.5014.4015.706.00 5.20 14.30 14.307.30Chino Hills 0.007.00 7.30 7.10 6.70
9.20 9.20 6.90 13.40 26.40 71.20 71.2013.0015.105.90 5.90 15.10 14.607.40Arcadia #2 0.007.20 6.70 6.30 6.50
9.10 8.60 7.80 15.40 28.90 70.40 70.4013.5014.205.10 5.40 14.00 13.306.80Riverside King 0.006.50 6.90 6.60 7.60
8.80 9.30 7.00 13.60 27.00 70.10 70.1013.4014.105.30 5.70 15.00 14.007.20Don Lugo 0.006.80 7.00 6.40 6.60

SA RED Equipment 

Chor Exc Tot
SOLOMON

Movement

Voc Exc Tot

Ensemble

Comp Exc Tot
WARD

GE 1
MAR

Rep Perf Tot

GE 2
KEMP

Rep Perf Tot
GE
Tot

Gross
Score Pen

Net
Score

LLACER

1 1 1 5 2 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1Valley View 01 1
4 3 4 3 1 1 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 2 2Vista Murrieta #1 03 3
2 2 2 6 5 5 3 3 3 2 4 4 4 4 3 3Chino Hills 02 2
3 4 3 1 4 2 2 2 2 6 6 6 6 6 4 4Arcadia #2 06 6
6 5 5 4 6 6 6 6 6 4 2 2 2 2 5 5Riverside King 05 4
5 6 6 2 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 6 6Don Lugo 04 5
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San Bernardino Invitational 3/8/2008

9.90 10.30 7.70 15.20 30.50 78.30 78.3015.3015.505.60 6.00 16.30 16.008.10Project "L" 0.007.90 7.70 7.60 7.50

IA Equipment 

Chor Exc Tot
SOLOMON

Movement

Voc Exc Tot

Ensemble

Comp Exc Tot
WARD

GE 1
MAR

Rep Perf Tot

GE 2
KEMP

Rep Perf Tot
GE
Tot

Gross
Score Pen

Net
Score

LLACER

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1Project "L" 01 1

7.10 7.20 8.10 15.90 31.00 74.40 74.4015.1014.407.30 7.50 14.70 14.307.30La Quinta #1 0.007.00 7.60 7.50 7.80
6.70 7.00 6.80 13.30 26.50 67.80 67.8013.2013.807.10 7.30 14.30 13.206.70El Dorado #1 0.006.50 6.70 6.50 6.50

SO Equipment 

Chor Exc Tot
SOLOMON

Movement

Voc Exc Tot

Ensemble

Comp Exc Tot
WARD

GE 1
MAR

Rep Perf Tot

GE 2
KEMP

Rep Perf Tot
GE
Tot

Gross
Score Pen

Net
Score

LLACER

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1La Quinta #1 01 1
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2El Dorado #1 02 2

7.50 7.50 7.30 14.20 28.70 75.20 75.2014.5015.908.40 7.80 15.30 15.307.90Corona #2 0.007.40 7.50 7.00 6.90

IO Equipment 

Chor Exc Tot
SOLOMON

Movement

Voc Exc Tot

Ensemble

Comp Exc Tot
WARD

GE 1
MAR

Rep Perf Tot

GE 2
KEMP

Rep Perf Tot
GE
Tot

Gross
Score Pen

Net
Score

LLACER

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1Corona #2 01 1

7.60 8.10 8.10 15.80 31.98 80.88 80.8816.1816.108.50 8.70 16.80 16.008.20Arcadia #1 0.007.80 0.00 0.00 7.70
7.30 7.80 7.80 15.30 30.53 76.13 76.1315.2315.107.80 8.30 16.10 14.407.30RANCHO CUCAMONGA #1 0.007.10 0.00 0.00 7.50

SW Equipment 

Chor Exc Tot
SOLOMON

Movement

Voc Exc Tot

Ensemble

Comp Exc Tot
WARD

GE 1
AVG

Rep Perf Tot

GE 2
KEMP

Rep Perf Tot
GE
Tot

Gross
Score Pen

Net
Score

LLACER

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1Arcadia #1 00 0
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2RANCHO CUCAMONGA #1 00 0
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San Bernardino Invitational 3/8/2008

8.60 8.50 8.30 16.30 33.30 84.70 84.7017.0017.809.20 8.90 17.40 16.208.30Corona #1 0.007.90 8.70 8.30 8.00

IW Equipment 

Chor Exc Tot
SOLOMON

Movement

Voc Exc Tot

Ensemble

Comp Exc Tot
WARD

GE 1
MAR

Rep Perf Tot

GE 2
KEMP

Rep Perf Tot
GE
Tot

Gross
Score Pen

Net
Score

LLACER

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1Corona #1 01 1
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